Combined Type 1 and 2 tested Surge Protective Device SPD (to BS EN 61643)
for use on the main distribution board, particularly where a structural
Lightning Protection System (LPS) is employed, for equipotential bonding.
For use at boundaries up to LPZ 0 to protect against flashover (typically
the main distribution board location) through to LPZ 2 to protect electrical
equipment from damage.
MAINS
TEST

Weatherproof enclosure:
WBX D4
ABB order code: 7TCA085410R0032
SPD replacement modules:
ESP 240T1/25/M (25 kA L-N) 7TCA085460R0374
ESP 240T1/12.5/M (12.5 kA L-N) 7TCA085460R0373
ESP N-PE/T1/100/M (100 kA N-E) 7TCA085460R0375
ESP N-PE/T1/50/M (50 kA N-E) 7TCA085460R0376
Metallic enclosure:
MBX D4
ABB order code: 7TCA085400R0649
COMMONCOMMON
MODEMODE
Equipotential
Bonding